
Section 8.3140  Design-Build Reports and Evaluations

a)	CDB shall require each selected DB entity to submit a written report at the end of every 6 month period following the contract award, and again prior to final contract payout and closure, detailing its efforts and success in implementing the entity's plan to comply with the utilization goals for business enterprises established in the BEMFD Act and Section 2-105 of the Illinois Human Rights Act.

[bookmark: _GoBack]b)	If the entity's performance in implementing the plan falls short of the performance measures and outcomes set forth in the plans submitted by the entity during the proposal process, CDB shall require a detailed written report informing the General Assembly and the Governor whether and to what degree the DB entity promoted the utilization goals for business enterprises established in the BEMFD Act and Section 2-105 of the Illinois Human Rights Act.
